PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott L Evans	10/01/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ternet Transaction Solutions, Inc.		
Street Address:	20 Rivers Edge Drive		
City:	Columbus		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	43235		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13282834
Application Number:	13294830
Application Number:	13737670
Application Number:	13738570
Application Number:	13738606
Application Number:	13738637
Application Number:	13765292
Application Number:	13765380

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3025763511

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3025715002

Email: gbrodzik@ycst.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Brodzik

Address Line 1: 1000 North King Street

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

PATENT

REEL: 031009 FRAME: 0811

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory J. Brodzik	
Signature:	/Gregory J. Brodzik/	
Date:	08/14/2013	
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignment from S. Evans to ITS -	10-1-99#page2.tif 10-1-99#page3.tif 10-1-99#page4.tif 10-1-99#page5.tif 10-1-99#page6.tif	

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE

This Assignment and Release ("Assignment" herein) is executed between those parties signing as Assignors ("ASSIGNORS" herein) and Internet Transaction Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("ASSIGNEE" herein).

Whereas, ASSIGNORS, together with Internet Transaction Solutions, Inc. are the full and exclusive owners of all rights, title and interests to certain inventions, systems, copyrights, trademarks, service marks, domain names, and other properties and works identified and set forth in Exhibit A hereto, and which shall include all related trade secrets, trade names, patent subject matter, know-how embodied therein, copyrights and other works or authorship ("property"), and desire to transfer all rights to said property to ASSIGNEE and to release any and all claims related to such property and the business of ASSIGNEE; and,

Whereas, ASSIGNEE desires to assure its acquisition of all rights and interests in, to and under said property, including, but not limited to, any United States Letters Patent and any foreign patents to be obtained therefor, all trademarks, service marks, domain names, copyrights, and trade secrets, and to obtain releases from any and all claims related to such property and the business of ASSIGNEE

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each of the ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar and 00/100 (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of ASSIGNORS hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest to the property, including all copyrights, to said property and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on any application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted and any and all applications for patents, copyrights, trademarks and service marks in any and all countries and any patents, copyrights, trademarks or service marks issuing thereon, including divisions, continuances, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from said U.S. patent application, and authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is to issue patents, copyrights, trademarks, or service marks, to issue same on said property to said ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns and nominees, and each of ASSIGNORS agrees that on request and without further consideration but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, each of ASSIGNORS will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting said property and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuances and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally help said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent, copyright, trademark and service mark protection for said property in any and all countries, and each of ASSIGNORS, on behalf of their heirs, beneficiaries. executors, administrators and subsequent assigns does hereby release, waive and abandon any and all direct or indirect claims inconsistent with ASSIGNEE's complete full and exclusive ownership of the property. Upon the request of ASSIGNEE, and payment of any applicable reasonable fees and expenses each of ASSIGNORS commits to and shall provide such assistance as is required to enable ASSIGNEE to realize the full value and benefit of the property and to enable any inventions or systems to function optimally, provided that such assistance is not unreasonable in scope.

Sett J. Emrs Date: 10/1/99

PATENT

REEL: 031009 FRAME: 0813

Scott L. Evans	4
Satt f Trus	Date: /0/1/99
Internet Transaction Solutions, L.	in / /
By: Scott L. Evans, Managing Men	aber
down	-Date: 10/1/99
Barry H. Fromm	/
1 /h	Date: /e/1/99
Value Recovery Group, Inc.	7704
By: Barry H. Fromm, President	
	Date:
Gregory J. Salvato	
NAME OF THE PARTY	Date: 10/1/55
PWI, Incl	•
By: Gregory J. Salvato, President a	nd Chief Operating Officer
	Date:
G Tek, ĹĎC	ſ
By: Gregory J. Salvato, Managing N	Member
Kent D. Stuckey	Date: $10/1/99$
ment D. Stuckey	,
Vent Stuckey	Date: 10/1/99
Jummir mage, the	
By: Kent D. Stuckey, Managing Me.	HIDEI
	Date:
Donald Bean, Jr.	
	Date:
G. David Fensterheim	
	Date:

F&B Partners, LLC
By: Donald Bean, Jr., Managing Member

Exhibit A

System and Method for Debt Presentment and Resolution, patent application filed March 12, 1999.

www.paymybill.com, .net and .org www.solvemydebt.com, net and .org www.solvemydebts.com, .net and .org www.paymytax.com www.we-bill.com www.paymybill.mx.com www.solvemydebt.mx.com www.paymybill.ch www.solvemydebt.ch www.paymybill.nu www.solvemydebt.nu www.paymybill.co.uk www.solvemydebt.co.uk medicalpayment.com utilitypayment.com studentloanpayment.com insurancepayment.com invoicepayment.com creditcardpayment.com dentalpayment.com

All logos, brands, marks, Web site interface and design, Backend infrastructure and supporting systems, Business plans, service descriptions, sales proposals, powerpoint presentations, etc. associated with the business of Assignee.

[&]quot;Pay your bills in three easy steps"

[&]quot;Three easy steps"

[&]quot;As easy as 1-2-3"

County of Franklin)	SS.	
Chief Executive Officer of In swear that he is authorized to	ternet T	ransaction Solutions, this ASSIGNMENT	rsonally appeared Scott L. Evans, Inc., to me personally known, and did on behalf of said Internet Transaction deed for the uses and purposes herein
Sworn to before me and	subscrib	ed in my presence th	is 1st day of October, 1999.
			Notary Rublic
State of Ohio)		NOTARY ROBANGONIA
County of Franklin)	SS.	
individual, to me personally k free and voluntary deed for the	nown, a	and did swear that he and purposes herein se	is signing this ASSIGNMENT as his et forth.
State of Ohio			Notary Public STUCKEY ATTORNEY AT LAW
County of Franklin)	SS.	NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO LIFETIME COMMISSION
Managing Member of Interne swear that he is authorized to Solutions, LLC, and that the set forth.	t Transa execute ame is h	ettion Solutions, LLC this ASSIGNMENT his free and voluntary	rsonally appeared Scott L. Evans, to me personally known, and did on behalf of said Internet Transaction deed for the uses and purposes herein is Aday of October, 1999.
		f	VARA.
			Notary Public D. STUCKEY
State of Ohio)	ee	MOTATIORISES AT LAW MOTATE PUBLIC - STATE OF SHID LIFETIME COMMISSION
County of Franklin)	SS.	

State of Ohio

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Barry H. Fromm, Chief Executive Officer of Value Recovery Group, Inc., to me personally known, and did sweathat he is authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of said Value Recovery Group, Inc. and that the same is his free and voluntary deed for the uses and purposes herein set forth. Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this day of October, 1999.	r
Notary Public	

			Notary Public	
State of Ohio)			
County of Franklin).	SS.		

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Barry H. Fromm, an individual, to me personally known, and did swear that he is signing this ASSIGNMENT as his free and voluntary deed for the uses and purposes herein set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this ____ day of October, 1999

			Notary Public	
State of Ohio)			
County of Franklin)	SS.		

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Gregory Salvato, Chief Operating Officer of PWI, Inc., to me personally known, and did swear that he is authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of said PWI, Inc. and that the same is his free and voluntary deed for the uses and purposes herein set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this 1st day of October, 1999.

State of Ohio

State of Ohio

SS.

County of Franklin

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE CE OHIO

LIFETIME COMMISSION

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county, personally appeared Gregory Salvato, Managing Member of G Tek, LLC, to me personally known, and did swear that he is authorized to execute this ASSIGNMENT on behalf of said PWI, Inc. and that the same is his free and voluntary deed for the uses and purposes herein set forth.

Sworn to before me and subscribed in my presence this \(\sum_{\text{day}} \) day of October, 1999.

ATTORNEY AT LAW,
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ONIO

DESTIMS SOMATENT

REEL: 031009 FRAME: 0817

State of Ohio)			
County of Franklin)	SS.		
individual, to me personally lefree and voluntary deed for the	cnown, ne uses	and did swear that he and purposes herein se	sonally appeared Gregory Salvato, a is signing this ASSIGNMENT as his forth. s kt day of October, 1999. Notary Public	
State of Ohio County of Franklin)	SS.		
Before me, a Notary Pub Managing Member of Summ authorized to execute this AS same is his free and voluntary	it Ridge SIGNM / deed f	e, LLC, to me personal MENT on behalf of said for the uses and purpos	s day of October, 1999.	
State of Ohio)			
County of Franklin)	SS.	Notary Public	
individual, to me personally keep and voluntary deed for the	cnown, ne uses	and did swear that he and purposes herein se	sonally appeared Kent D Stuckey, as is signing this ASSIGNMENT as his torth. s day of October, 1999.	
			Notary Public	
State of Ohio)	e e	Notary Public	
County of Franklin)	SS.		

Notary Public

Managing Member of F& authorized to execute this same is his free and volume	B Partne ASSIGN tary deed	ers, LLC, to NMENT on d for the us	d county, personally appeared Donald Bean, Jr., me personally known, and did swear that he is behalf of said F&B Partners, LLC, and that the es and purposes herein set forth. y presence this day of October, 1999.
			Notary Public
State of Ohio)	SS.	
County of Franklin)		
individual, to me personal free and voluntary deed fo	ly known r the use	n, and did ses and purp	d county, personally appeared Donald Bean, Jr., an wear that he is signing this ASSIGNMENT as his oses herein set forth. y presence this day of October, 1999.
			Notary Public
State of Ohio)		
County of Franklin) }	SS.	
Fensterheim, an individual ASSIGNMENT as his free	to me part and vol	personally l luntary deed	d county, personally appeared G. David known, and did swear that he is signing this d for the uses and purposes herein set forth. The presence this day of October, 1999.
			Notary Public

RECORDED: 08/14/2013